



Sales Agreement



THIS LICENCE IS DATED the 4th April 2017

BETWEEN

(1) **EMERALD PUBLISHING LIMITED** (company number 03080506) of Howard House, Wagon Lane, Bingley, BD16 1WA, UK (the **Publisher**)

And

(2) **Národní knihovna České republiky**, odbor Knihovnického institutu, Klementinum 190
110 01 Praha, Czech Republic (the **Licensee**)

BACKGROUND

- (1) The Publisher holds the rights in the Licensed Materials.
- (2) The Licensee desires to use the Licensed Materials and the Publisher desires to grant to the Licensee a licence to use the Licensed Materials for the Fee, subject to the terms and conditions of this Licence.

IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS: -

1. KEY DEFINITIONS

1.1 In this Licence, the following terms shall have the following meanings:

Archive	Has the meaning given in clause 8.3.
Authentication	Methods of secure authentication, including, among other, use of Internet Protocol Address, Athens, Shibboleth, EZ proxy access, IP refining URL and Embedded login URL.
Authorised Users	Current members of the faculty and other staff of the Licensee (whether on a permanent, temporary, contract or visiting basis) and individuals who are currently registered students at the Licensee's institution and who are permitted to access the Secure Network from within the Library Premises or from such other places where Authorised Users work or study (including but not limited to Authorised Users' offices and homes, halls of residence and student dormitories) and who have been issued by the Licensee with a password or other authentication and whose conduct is subject to regulation by the Licensee, together with other persons who are permitted to use the Licensee's library or information service and access the Secure Network but only from computer terminals within the Library Premises.
Commercial Use	Use of the Licensed Materials for the purposes of any monetary or other type of valuable consideration, transfer, sale, resale, loan, hire, licence, sub-licence or other form of exploitation of the Licensed Materials, except for the following: (a) the recovery of direct costs by the Licensee from Authorised Users; and (b) use by the Licensee or by an Authorised User of the Licensed Materials in the course of research funded by a commercial organisation.
COUNTER	Counting Online Usage of Networked Electronic Resources.

Course Packs	A collection or compilation of printed materials (e.g. book chapters, journal articles) assembled by members of staff of the Licensee for use by Authorised Users in a class for the purposes of instruction and education.
Derivative Works	Work generated or developed following the date of this Licence which is based on the Licensed Materials or an underlying work in relation to this.
Electronic Reserve	Electronic copies of materials (e.g. book chapters, journal articles) made and stored on a Secure Network by the Licensee for use only by Authorised Users in connection with specific courses of instruction offered by the Licensee to its Authorised Users.
Fee	The Fee set out in Schedule 1 to this Licence which may be agreed and/or updated by the parties in writing from time to time.
Group Companies	The Publisher's holding company and all subsidiaries owned by such holding company.
Library Premises	The physical premises of the library or libraries operated by the Licensee, as specified in Schedule 2.
Licence	This licence agreement incorporating the terms and conditions set out herein and the schedules hereto.
Licensed Materials	The electronic materials as set out in Schedule 1 to this Licence that may be agreed and/or updated by the parties in writing from time to time.
Reserved Rights	All rights in, or in relation to, the Licensed Materials that are not expressly granted to Licensee under this Licence, including any rights in Derivative Works which the Publisher may create or acquire, and any other rights (whether known now, or created later, and whether or not in the contemplation of the parties at the time of this Licence).
Secure Network	A network (whether a standalone network or a virtual network within the internet) which is only accessible to Authorised Users approved by the Licensee whose identity is authenticated at the time of log-in and whose conduct is subject to regulation by the Licensee.
Start Date	Where the Licensed Materials are transactional products (which includes backfiles and other archive products), the start date indicated in Schedule 1, on which the Licensee takes a licence of such products from the Publisher.
Subscription Period	Where the Licensed Materials are subscription products (which includes eJournals and case studies), the period during which such products are licensed by the Licensee from the Publisher, as indicated in Schedule 1.
Territory	The countries in which the Library Premises are located, as described in Schedule 2.
Virtual Learning Environment	A software system supporting teaching and learning, accessed through a Secure Network operated by the Licensee for use only by Authorised Users.

- 1.2 The schedules form part of this Licence and shall have effect as if set out in full in the body of this Licence. Any reference to this Licence includes the schedules.
- 1.3 Any obligation in this licence not to do something includes an obligation not to allow that thing to be done.

2. AGREEMENT

- 2.1 The Publisher agrees to grant to the Licensee the non-exclusive and non-transferable right to give Authorised Users access to the Licensed Materials through a Secure Network subject to the terms and conditions of this Licence.
- 2.2 Where the Licensed Materials are subscription products (which includes eJournals and case studies), this Licence shall commence at the beginning of the Subscription Period for each of the Licensed Materials as set out in Schedule 1. For subscription products, this Licence shall automatically expire and terminate at the end of the Subscription Period, unless the parties have previously agreed to renew it in writing.
- 2.3 Where the Licensed Materials are transactional products (which includes backfiles and other archive products), this Licence shall commence on the Start Date for such products, as set out in Schedule 1. Where no separate Start Date is specified in Schedule 1 and where transactional products are being licensed together with subscription products, the Start Date shall commence by default at the beginning of the Subscription Period specified in Schedule 1.
- 2.4 For subscription products, on termination or expiry of this Licence, the Publisher shall provide continuous access in perpetuity for Authorised Users to that part of the Licensed Materials which was published and paid for within the Subscription Period, either through a Secure Network or from the Archive described in clause 8.3, subject to the Licensee's continuing adherence to the terms of this Licence. The Publisher may terminate this continuing access arrangement under clause 12 if the Licensee breaches the terms of this Licence.
- 2.5 For transactional products, the Publisher shall provide continuous access in perpetuity for Authorised Users, either through a Secure Network or from the Archive described in clause 8.3, subject to the Licensee's continuing adherence to the terms of this Licence. The Publisher may terminate this continuing access arrangement under clause 12 if the Licensee breaches the terms of this Licence.
- 2.6 The product Emerald Management First is not licensed with any continuous access rights.
- 2.7 The Publisher expressly retains the Reserved Rights.

3. FEE AND PAYMENT

- 3.1 In consideration for the provision of the Licensed Materials by the Publisher to the Licensee in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Licence, the Licensee agrees to pay the Fee to the Publisher.
- 3.2 The Licensee shall pay the Fee to the Publisher within twenty-eight (28) days of receipt of the Publisher's invoice. For the avoidance of doubt, the Fee shall be exclusive of any sales, use, value added, non-recoverable, withholding or similar taxes and the Licensee shall be liable for any such taxes in addition to the Fee.

4. USAGE AND RIGHTS

4.1 Subject to payment of the Fee, the Licensee may:

- (a) allow Authorised Users to have access to the Licensed Materials through a Secure Network;
- (b) provide single printed or electronic copies of single articles or items at the request of individual Authorised Users up to a maximum number of 25 copies for each such article or item; and
- (c) display, download or print the Licensed Materials for the purpose of internal marketing or testing or for training Authorised Users or groups of Authorised Users.

4.2 Subject to payment of the Fee, Authorised Users may:

- (a) search, view, retrieve and display on screen the Licensed Materials;
- (b) print a single copy or download and save individual articles or items of the Licensed Materials for educational purposes; and
- (c) distribute a single copy of individual articles or single chapters of the Licensed Materials in print or electronic form to other Authorised Users or to other individual scholars collaborating with Authorised Users but only for the purposes of fair dealing for non-commercial research and educational purposes.

4.3 Nothing in this Licence shall in any way exclude, modify or affect any of the Licensee's statutory rights under copyright laws.

5. INTER LIBRARY LOAN

5.1 The Licensee may supply to an Authorised User of another library within the Territory, a single copy of an individual article or single chapter being part of the Licensed Materials by post, fax or secure transmission (using Ariel or its equivalent, whereby the electronic file is deleted immediately after printing), for educational purposes.

6. COURSE PACKS, ELECTRONIC RESERVE AND VIRTUAL LEARNING

6.1 The Licensee may incorporate parts of the Licensed Materials in printed Course Packs, Electronic Reserve collections and in Virtual Learning Environments for use by Authorised Users only. Each such item incorporated shall carry appropriate acknowledgement of the source, title, author of the extract and the name of the Publisher. Course packs in non-electronic non-print perceptible form, such as audio or Braille, may also be offered by the Licensee to Authorised Users on the same terms as set out in this clause 6.

7. PROHIBITED USES

7.1 Neither the Licensee nor the Authorised Users may:

- (a) use all or part of the Licensed Materials for Commercial Use;
- (b) remove or alter the authors' names or the Publisher's copyright notices or other means of identification as they appear on the Licensed Materials;

- (c) make print or electronic copies of multiple extracts or make multiple copies of any part of the Licensed Materials for any purpose other than expressly permitted by this Licence;
- (d) download or distribute any part of the Licensed Materials on any electronic system or network, including without limitation the internet and the world wide web, other than a Secure Network, except where otherwise expressly permitted by this Licence;
- (e) prepare, publish or distribute Derivative Works or works which combine the Licensed Materials with any other material, except as otherwise permitted in this Licence; or
- (f) alter, abridge, adapt or modify the Licensed Materials for any purpose whatsoever, except to the extent necessary to make them perceptible on a computer screen to Authorised Users. For the avoidance of doubt, no alteration of the words or their order is permitted.

8. PUBLISHER'S OBLIGATIONS

8.1 The Publisher shall:

- (a) make the Licensed Materials available to the Licensee through a Secure Network based on internet access by a means of Authentication to be agreed by the Publisher and the Licensee;
- (b) within 30 days of the date of full payment of the Fee, provide the Licensee with information sufficient to enable the Licensee to access the Licensed Materials; and
- (c) use its reasonable endeavours to make the Licensed Materials available to the Licensee and to Authorised Users at all times and on a twenty-four hour basis, save for routine maintenance, and to restore access to the Licensed Materials as soon as possible in the event of an interruption or suspension of the service.

8.2 The Publisher reserves the right at any time to withdraw from the Licensed Materials any item or part of an item for which it no longer retains the right to publish, or which it has reasonable grounds to believe infringes a third party's copyright or any other intellectual property right or is defamatory, obscene, unlawful or otherwise objectionable. If the withdrawal represents more than ten per cent (10%) of the Licensed Materials, the Publisher shall give written notice to the Licensee of such withdrawal and refund to the Licensee that part of the Fee that is in proportion to the amount of Licensed Materials withdrawn and the remaining un-expired portion of the Subscription Period.

8.3 The Publisher has placed its journal collection in Portico to provide an archive of Publisher's journal collection for the purposes of long term preservation (**Archive**), and has undertaken to permit the Licensee and Authorised Users to access such Archive in the event that such Archive would be permanently unavailable from the Publisher. Access to the Archive shall at all times be subject to the terms of this Licence and this clause shall survive termination or expiry of this Licence.

8.4 The Publisher permits Stanford University to collect and place Licensed Materials into Stanford University's LOCKSS archive.

8.5 The Publisher will use its reasonable endeavours to be compliant with the COUNTER code of practice and incorporate the latest compliancy rules where applicable in relation to the Licensed Materials and the Publisher's obligations under this Licence. All usage data shall be compiled by the Publisher in a manner consistent with privacy and data protection laws applicable to the United Kingdom, including the anonymity of Authorised Users and the confidentiality of their searches. In the case that the Publisher assigns its rights to another

party the Licensee shall be entitled to require the assignee to confirm that it agrees to fulfil the obligations of privacy and data protection laws herein mentioned.

9. LICENSEE'S OBLIGATIONS

9.1 The Licensee shall:

- (a) use all reasonable endeavours to ensure that all Authorised Users are aware of the importance of respecting the intellectual property rights in the Licensed Materials and of the terms and conditions of this Licence, and shall notify Authorised Users of the terms and conditions of this Licence and take steps to protect the Licensed Materials from use which is not expressly authorised by this Licence;
- (b) use all reasonable endeavours to monitor compliance and immediately upon becoming aware of any unauthorised use of the Licensed Materials or other breach of this Licence, inform the Publisher in writing of such unauthorised use or breach and take all reasonable and appropriate steps, including disciplinary action, both to ensure that such activity ceases and to prevent any recurrence; and
- (c) provide the Publisher, within 30 days of the date of this Licence, with information sufficient to enable the Publisher to provide access to the Licensed Materials.

9.2 The Licensee acknowledges that the copyright and all other intellectual property rights in the Licensed Materials are the property of the Publisher.

10. CONFIDENTIALITY AND ANNOUNCEMENTS

10.1 For the purpose of this clause, **Confidential Information** means the terms of this Licence, pricing detailed in Schedule 1 and details which the Publisher and Licensee ought reasonably to know is confidential information of the other party. Except to the extent set out in this clause, or where disclosure is expressly permitted elsewhere in this Licence, each party shall:

- (a) treat the other party's Confidential Information as confidential; and
- (b) subject to clauses 10.1 and 10.2 below, not disclose the other party's Confidential Information to any other person without the owner's prior written consent.

10.2 Notwithstanding the above provisions, the Licensee consents to the Publisher providing the details of the Licensee's customer account to the Publisher's Group Companies, associates, agents (for example, without limitation, EBSCO) and IT service providers, some of which are based outside of the European Economic Area, where this is necessary to provide the products and services requested by the Licensee.

10.3 Clause 10.1 shall not apply to the extent that:

- (a) such information was in the possession of the party making the disclosure, without obligation of confidentiality, prior to its disclosure; or
- (b) such information was obtained from a third party without obligation of confidentiality; or
- (c) such information was already in the public domain at the time of disclosure otherwise than through a breach of this Licence; or
- (d) such information was independently developed without access to the other party's Confidential Information; or

(e) the Freedom of Information Act enables either party to lawfully disclose Confidential Information.

- 10.4 Notwithstanding the above provisions, the Publisher may acknowledge that the Licensee is a customer.
- 10.5 Notwithstanding the above provisions, the Licensee grants to the Publisher limited rights to use the Licensee's name and quotations in public relations and promotional material, subject to the prior written consent of the Licensee.

11. WARRANTIES AND INDEMNIFICATION

- 11.1 Each party warrants to the other that it has full power and authority to enter into and perform its obligations under this Licence.
- 11.2 The Publisher warrants to the Licensee that the Licensed Materials used as contemplated by this Licence do not infringe the copyright or any other intellectual property rights of any third party.
- 11.3 The Publisher shall indemnify and hold the Licensee harmless from and against any direct loss, damage, costs, liability and expenses (including reasonable and properly incurred legal and professional fees) arising out of any legal action taken against the Licensee by a third party claiming actual or alleged infringement of such intellectual property rights. This indemnity shall not apply if the Licensee has used Licensed Materials in any way not expressly permitted by this Licence.
- 11.4 The Licensee agrees to indemnify and hold the Publisher harmless from and against any direct loss, damage, costs, liability and expenses (including reasonable and properly incurred legal and professional fees) arising out of any claim or legal action taken against the Publisher related to or in any way connected with any unauthorised users or any failure by the Licensee to perform its obligations in this Licence, provided that nothing in this Licence shall make the Licensee liable for breach of the terms of this Licence by any Authorised User provided that the Licensee did not cause, knowingly assist, encourage or condone the breach or the continuation of such breach after becoming aware of the same.
- 11.5 Any indemnity under this Licence shall apply to the extent that the indemnified party:
- (a) promptly notifies the indemnifying party in writing of any claim or suit relevant to the indemnity;
 - (b) where so required, allows the indemnifying party control over such negotiations or litigation and/or the defence or settlement of such claim or suit;
 - (c) makes no representations, admissions, agreement or settlements in relation to such claim or suit without the indemnifying party's prior written consent; and
 - (d) gives the indemnifying party all information and assistance it may reasonably require.
- 11.6 Except as provided in clause 11.3 (Publisher's indemnity to Licensee), under no circumstances shall the Publisher be liable to the Licensee or to any other person, including but not limited to Authorised Users, for any special, exemplary, indirect or consequential loss, costs, damages, charges or other expenses of any kind (including loss of profits or revenues, loss of business, depletion of goodwill, loss of anticipated savings, loss of contract or business interruption) arising under or in connection with this Licence, in particular arising out of the inability to use, or the use of, the Licensed Materials.

- 11.7 Except as provided in clause 11.3 (Publisher's indemnity to Licensee) and subject to clause 11.8 below, the Publisher's aggregate liability for all claims, losses or damages arising under or in connection with this Licence or any collateral agreement shall in no circumstances exceed £100 or the Fee received by the Publisher from the Licensee (whichever is the higher sum) in respect of the Subscription Period during which such claim, loss or damage occurred.
- 11.8 No party limits its liability for death or personal injury caused by its own negligence (or the negligence of its employees or agents) or for fraud.
- 11.9 Except as expressly provided in this Licence, all representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, including but not limited to the accuracy of the information contained in the Licensed Materials, merchantability or fitness of use for a particular purpose are to the fullest extent permitted by law excluded from this Licence and accordingly the Licensed Materials are supplied "as is".

12. TERM AND TERMINATION

- 12.1 In addition to automatic expiry (unless renewed), this Licence may be terminated by notice in writing:
- (a) given by the Publisher to the Licensee if the Licensee does not pay the Fee by the due date for payment as required under clause 3.2 or shown in Schedule 1;
 - (b) given by the Publisher to the Licensee if the Licensee commits a material breach or commits persistent breaches of the Licence and fails to remedy such breach or persistent breaches within thirty (30) days of being notified by the Publisher of such breach or breaches;
 - (c) given by the Licensee to the Publisher if the Publisher commits a material or persistent breach of any term of this Licence and fails to remedy the breach (if capable of remedy) within thirty (30) days of notification in writing by the Licensee; or
 - (d) given by either party to the other if the other party becomes insolvent or becomes subject to bankruptcy, receivership, liquidation or administration.
- 12.2 Either party's delay or failure to perform any provision of this Licence, as a result of circumstances beyond its control (including, without limitation, war, strikes, floods, governmental restrictions, power, telecommunications or internet failures, or damage to or destruction of any network facilities) (a **Force Majeure Event**) shall not constitute a breach of this Licence and neither party shall have any liability or responsibility for failure to fulfil any obligation under this Licence so long as and to the extent to which the fulfilment of such obligation is prevented, frustrated, hindered or delayed as a consequence of a Force Majeure Event.
- 12.3 On expiry or termination of this Licence all rights and obligations of the parties shall automatically terminate except for those rights or obligations which are stated to survive termination and those obligations in respect of Licensed Materials to which access continues to be permitted as provided in clause 2.4 (for subscription products) or 2.5 (for transactional products).
- 12.4 On termination of this Licence under clauses 12(a) and (b) (default of the Licensee), the Licensee shall immediately cease to distribute or make available the Licensed Materials to Authorised Users and shall immediately return to the Publisher or destroy all Licensed Materials locally stored in accordance with the rights granted in this Licence.

- 12.5 On termination of this Licence by the Licensee pursuant to the default of the Publisher as specified in clause 12(c) above, the Publisher shall refund the proportion of the Fee that represents the paid but un-expired part of the Subscription Period.

13. GENERAL

- 13.1 This Licence constitutes the entire agreement of the parties and supersedes all prior communications, understandings and agreements relating to the subject matter of this Licence, whether oral or written.
- 13.2 Any variations to this Licence are only valid if they are recorded in writing and signed by both parties.
- 13.3 This Licence may not be assigned by the Licensee to any other person or organisation without the prior written consent of the Publisher.
- 13.4 Any notices to be served on either of the parties by the other may be sent by post. Post shall be sent by prepaid recorded delivery or registered post to the address of the addressee as set out in this Licence or to such other address as notified by either party in writing to the other as its address for service of notices. All postal notices shall be deemed to have been received within 7 days of posting.
- 13.5 If any provision of this Licence (or part of any provision) is found by any court or other competent authority to be invalid, unenforceable or illegal, the other provisions shall remain in force. If any invalid or un-enforceable provision would be valid, enforceable and legal if some part of it were deleted, the provision shall apply with whatever modification is necessary to give effect to the commercial intention of the parties.
- 13.6 Either party's waiver or failure to require performance by the other of any provision of this Licence will not affect its full right to require such performance at any subsequent time, or be taken or held to be a waiver of the provision itself.
- 13.7 No term of this Licence shall be enforceable under the Contracts (Rights of Third Parties) Act 1999 by a person who is not a party to this Licence, but this does not affect any right or remedy of a third party which exists or is available apart from under that Act.
- 13.8 This Licence may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when executed and delivered shall constitute an original of the Licence, but all the counterparts shall constitute the same Licence. No counterpart shall be effective until each party has executed at least one counterpart.
- 13.9 A counterpart signature page of this Licence executed by a party may be sent by fax or transmitted electronically by email, in Tagged Image Format Files (TIFF) or Portable Document Format (PDF), and shall be treated as an original, fully binding, and with full legal force and effect.

14. GOVERNING LAW AND DISPUTE RESOLUTION

- 14.1 If a dispute arises out of or in connection with this Licence or the performance, validity or enforceability of it (a **Dispute**) the parties shall follow the dispute resolution procedure set out below:
- (a) either party shall give to the other written notice of the Dispute, setting out its nature and full particulars (**Dispute Notice**), together with relevant supporting documentation. On service of the Dispute Notice the Licensee and the Publisher shall attempt in good faith to resolve the Dispute; and

- (b) if the parties are for any reason unable to resolve the Dispute within 30 days of service of the Dispute Notice, the parties may attempt to settle it by mediation in accordance with the CEDR Model Mediation Procedure. Unless otherwise agreed between the parties, the mediator shall be nominated by CEDR. To request mediation, a party must serve notice in writing (**ADR notice**) to the other party requesting a mediation. A copy of the ADR notice should be sent to CEDR. Where the parties agree to mediate, the mediation will start not later than 60 days after the date of the ADR notice and unless otherwise agreed by the parties, the place of mediation shall be London.
- 14.2 The commencement of a mediation shall not prevent the parties commencing or continuing court proceedings.
- 14.3 This Licence and any dispute or claim arising out of or in connection with it or its subject matter or formation (including non-contractual disputes or claims) shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England.
- 14.4 For the benefit of the Publisher, the Licensee agrees that it shall only be entitled to commence proceedings against the Publisher in respect of any claims, disputes, differences or other matters arising out of or in connection with this Licence in the courts of England.
- 14.5 Notwithstanding clause 14.4, the Publisher shall, in its sole and unfettered discretion, be entitled to commence proceedings against the Licensee in respect of any claims, disputes, differences or other matters arising out of or in connection with this Licence in any court of competent jurisdiction.

This Licence has been entered into on the date stated at the beginning of it.

SCHEDULE 1

LICENSED MATERIALS AND ACCESS METHOD

SUBSCRIPTION PERIOD

1st January 2017 – 31st December 2017

THE LICENSED MATERIALS

Product	Price in GBP
Library and Information Studies eJournals Collection (online) (print)	XXXXXXXX
Total price	XXXXXXXXXX

Library Studies eJournal Collection (ELIB)							
ISI	Scopus		Aslib Journal of Information Management (Prev. Aslib Proceedings)	AJIM	www.emer	2050-3806	1999
	Scopus		Collection Building	CB	www.emer	0160-4953	1996
ISI	Scopus		Interlending & Document Supply	ILDS	www.emer	0264-1615	1994
ISI	Scopus		Journal of Documentation	JD	www.emer	0022-0418	1997
ISI	Scopus		Library Hi Tech	LHT	www.emer	0737-8831	1997
	Scopus		Library Hi Tech News	LHTN	www.emer	0741-9058	1999
	Scopus		Library Management	LM	www.emer	0143-5124	1994
	Scopus		Library Review	LR	www.emer	0024-2535	1994
	Scopus		New Library World	NLW	www.emer	0307-4803	1994
	Scopus		OCLC Systems & Services: International digital library perspectives	OCLC	www.emer	1065-075X	1994
ISI	Scopus		Online Information Review	OIR	www.emer	1468-4527	1999
	Scopus		Performance Measurement and Metrics	PMM	www.emer	1467-8047	2000
ISI	Scopus		Program	PROG	www.emer	0033-0337	1997
			Reference Reviews	RR	www.emer	0950-4125	1997
	Scopus		Reference Services Review	RSR	www.emer	0090-7324	1997
	Scopus		The Bottom Line	BL	www.emer	0888-045X	1996
ISI	Scopus		The Electronic Library	EL	www.emer	0264-0473	1999

ACCESS METHOD

Authentication via IP address

SCHEDULE 2
LIBRARY PREMISES

Institution Name

Národní knihovna České republiky, odbor Knihovnického institutu

Institution Address

Klementinum 190
110 01 Praha
Czech Republic

Contact name

Telephone/ Fax

Tel: +420 57 603 4921
Fax: +420 57 603 4911

Email

SIGNATURE PAGE

FOR THE PUBLISHER: EMERALD PUBLISHING LIMITED

Name (in block capitals): SHARIQ MUMTAZ

Date: 29.5.2017_____

Position / Title: Managing Director - Global Sales

Signature: _____

FOR THE LICENSEE: Národní knihovna České republiky, odbor Knihovnického institutu

Name (in block capitals): _PETR KROUPA_____

Date: _3.5.2017_____

Position / Title: pověřený řízením NK_____

Signature: _____

